FORM PTO-1595

REC(



VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101437624	NLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradeniarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
True Technology, Inc.	Name: Imperial Bank
, additional name (c) of control (s) grant (co) and size (c) and size	Internal Address: 5 Palo Alto Square, Suite 800
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3000 El Camino Real
✓ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Other☐ Other	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94306
Execution Date(s): July 6, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5,939,619 6,050,133
Additional nurr bers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
document should be mailed:	
Name: Craig J. Lervick, Esq.	
Internal Address: 3400 Plaza VII Building	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00.
	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	
	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.
Our File No.: 5873/1	
	8. Deposit account number:
	15-0627
	13-4027
DO NC T USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Craig J. Lervick, Reg. No. 35,244	7-21-00
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages inck ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

08/18/2000 NTHAI1 00000257 5939619 01 FC:581

TC2: 473407 v01 07/21/2000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

TRUE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal office at 143 California Street, Newton, MA 02458 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to IMPERIAL BANK, a nationally chartered banking organization, having its principal office at 5 Palo Alto Square, Suite 800, 3000 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, California, 94306, (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the United States Letters Patents listed in the annexed Schedule A (hereinafter "the Patents") owned by Assignor and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, and foreign patents and/or applications of the Patents.

or its legal representatives any and all papers instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce the Patents and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, and foreign patents and/or applications of the Patents which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee

In witness whereof, I, Louis 5, Slaughter, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on behalf of said corporation this 6 day of JU(y, 2000.

TRUE FECHNOLOGY, INC

By: Jours S. Slaughter

President.

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0515

SCHEDULE A

US Patent No. 5,939,619 issued August 17, 1999 – Title: Method and Apparatus for Detecting Leaks in Packaging

US Patent No. 6,050,133, issued April 18, 2000 – Title: Method and Apparatus for Detecting Leaks in Packaging

TC2:450663-01-06/21/2000

REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0516

STATE OF _ MASSACH WEITS	
COUNTY OF MIOPLENEX) ss.	
/	
On this 6th day of JU/1/ LOVY 5- 5LOVEDTER	, 2000, before me personally appeared
LOVI S. SLAVELTER /	, to me known to be the person
described in and who executed the forego	ng instrument on behalf of said corporation, and
acknowledged that he executed the same as h	is free act and deed.
Jragh A. King	
Notary Public	
My Commission E	rpires representation of the second s
February 22, 20	02

RECORDED: 07/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010996 FRAME: 0517